602 9210 A&G-O 1000 Non-p 4,006 5,877 6,354 16,237
603 9250 A&G-I 1000 Non-p 0 0 0 0
604 8700 Distr 1001 Capit 0 0 0 0
605 9200 A&G-A 1001 Capit 181,676 115,183 89,293 386,152
606 9210 A&G-0 1001 Capit 0 0 0 0
607 8700 Distr 1002 Capit -17,569 -6.757 0 -24,326
608 9200 A&G-A 1002 Capil -179,105 -112,590 -86,700 -378,395
609 9310 A&G-R 1002 Capit 0 0 0 0
610 8700 Distr 1003 Defer 0 0 0 0
611 9200 A&G-A 1003 Defer 0 0 0 0
612 8700 Distr 1004 Defer -2,466 -13,256 2,920 -12,802
613 9200 A&G-A 1004 Defer 0 0 0 0
614 8700 Distr 1006 0&M P 0 0 0 0
615 9200 A&G-A 1006 0&M P 0 0 0 0
616 9210 A&G-O 1006 0&M P 17,681 0 0 17,681

Atmos Energy Corporation

Sched RMB-4
Trial Balance FERC

WP 4-10-1
Current Period : DEC-05
Date : 06-FEB-06 13:27:44
SSU O&M excluding Labor (subaccts 01000-01016) & Benefits (9250-9260 subaccts 0127(X)
Exclude acct 9220

SSU O&M
excl Labor BenefttE

annualized

WP 4-10-1 SSU O&M proforma
p12 of 13

Exclude Dec05 acct 8700 subacct 07590 - not allocated out of SSU
Company=010 (Atmos Regulated Shared Services), Future Growth=0000

OCT-05 NOV-05
line Acct AcctDesc SubAcct SubDesc Activity Activity

SSU O&M
(Default) excl Labor Benefits
DEC-05 3 months

Activity 12/31/2005
617 9302 Misce 1006 0&M P 0 0 0 0
618 8140 Stara 1008 Expen 0 0 0 0
619 8400 Other 1008 Expen 0 0 0 0
620 8510 Syste 1008 Expen 0 0 0 0
621 8700 Distr 1008 Expen 6,789 6,948 2,401 16,138
622 8710 Distr 1008 Expen 0 0 0 0
623 8740 Mains 1008 Expen 0 0 996 996
624 8790 Custo 1008 Expen 2,917 3,006 1,172 7,095
625 8800 Distr 1008 Expen 41 75 73 189
626 8870 Distr 1008 Expen 0 0 0 0
627 9010 Custo 1008 Expen 961 . 359 597 1,917
628 9030 Custo 1008 Expen 250,418 126,664 155,099 532,181
629 9200 A&G-A 1008 Expen 90,108 201,972 187,593 479,673
630 9210 A&G-O 1008 Expen 729 1,149 1,791 3,669
631 9302 Misce 1008 Expen 0 0 0 0
632 9200 A&G-A 1009 Capit 0 0 0 0
633 9200 A&G-A 1010 PTO A 0 0 0 0
634 8700 Distr 1011 Capit 17,569 6,757 0 24,326
635 9200 A&G-A 1011 Capit 179,105 112,590 86,700 378,395
636 9200 A&G-A 1012 Capit -181,676 -115,183 -89,293 -386,152
637 8700 Distr 1013 Expen 0 0 0 0
638 8740 Mains 1013 Expen 0 0 1,991 1,991
639 9210 A&G-O 1013 Expen 17,681 0 1,930 19,611
640 9302 Misce 1013 Expen 0 0 0 0
641 8700 Distr 1014 Expen 0 0 0 0
642 9210 A&G-O 1014 Expen -17,681 0 0 -17,681
643 9302 Misce 1014 Expen 0 0 0 0
644 8700 Distr 1015 Defer 2,466 13,256 -2,920 12,802
645 3,265,553 3,398,029 3,464,170 10,127 752
646
647
648
649
650
651 9250 A&G-I 1201 Benef -219 25,832 298 25,911
652 9250 A&G-I 1221 Worke 6,195 6,382 6,582 19,159
653 9250 A&G-I 1290 Beret 57 0 180 237
654 9260 A&G-E 1200 Benef 906,487 933,782 963,039 2,803,308
655 9260 A&G-E 1201 Benet -69,375 170,164 66,599 167,388
656 9260 A&G-E 1231 Basic 0 0 0 0
657 9260 A&G-E 1232 Fas 1 0 0 0 0
658 9260 A&G-E 1233 Medic 0 0 0 0
659 9260 A&G-E 1234 LTD I 0 0 0 0
660 9260 A&G-E 1235 Mini- 0 0 0 0
661 9260 A&G-E 1236 ESOP 0 0 0 0
662 9260 A&G-E 1241 Retir 0 0 0 0
663 9260 A&G-E 1244 Retir 0 0 0 0
664 9260 A&G-E 1249 Ret . 0 0 0 0
665 9260 A&G-E 1290 Benef 4,482 0 1,664 6,146
666 8700 Distr 7590 Misc 0 0 520,000 520,000
667 9220 A&G-A 3004 Vehic 0 0 0 0
668 9220 A&G-A 5413 Trans 0 0 0 0
669 9220 A&G-A 9330 Egasc 0 0 0 0
670 9220 A&G-A 9331 Enerm 0 0 0 0
671 9220 A&G-A 9332 Tlig 0 0 0 0
672 9220 A&G-A 9333 Wkgr 0 0 0 0

Atmos Energy Corporation

Sched RMB-4
Trial Balance FERC

WE 4-10-1
Current Period : DEC-05
Date : 06-FES-06 13:27 :44
SSU O&M excluding Labor (subaccts 01000-01016) & Benefits (9250-9260 subaccts 012XX)
Exclude acct 9220

SSU O&M
excl Labor Benefit.

annualized

WP 410-1 SSU O&M proforma
p13 of 13

Exclude Dec05 acct 8700 subacct 07590 - not allocated out of SSU
Company=010 (Atmos Regulated Shared Services), Future Growth=0000

OCT-05 NOV-05
line Acct AcclDesc SubAcct SubDesc Activity Activity

SSU O&M
(Default) excl Labor Benefits
DEC-05 3 months

Activity 12/31/2005
673 9220 A&G-A 9341 Admin 0 0 0 0
674 9220 A&G-A 9343 A & G 0 0 0 0
675 9220 A&G-A 9344 Depre 0 0 0 0
676 9220 A&G-A 9345 Taxes 0 0 0 0
677 9220 A&G-A 9350 Egasc 0 0 0 0
678 9220 A&G-A 9351 Enerm 0 0 0 0
679 9220 A&G-A 9352 TLIG 0 0 0 0
680 9220 A&GA 9354 UCG & 0 0 0 0
6e1 9220 A&G-A 9355 ENCO 0 0 0 0
682 9220 A&G-A 9356 UPGA 0 0 0 0
683 9220 A&G-A 9357 UPTN 0 0 0 0
684 9220 A&GA 9358 ENUS 0 0 0 0
685 9220 A&G-A 9359 WKGR 0 0 0 0
686 9220 A&G-A 40001 Bille -490,618 -567,449 -691,214 -1,749,281
687 9220 A&G-A 40002 Bille -402,257 -467,116 -565,629 -1,435,202
688 9220 A&G-A 40003 Bille -591,247 -688,792 -825,138 -2,105,177
689 9220 A&G-A 40004 Bille -580,052 -678,130 -815,027 -2,073,209
690 9220 A&G-A 40005 Bille -310,454 -360,180 -435,258 -1,105,892
691 9220 A&G-A 40007 Bille -65,883 -73,808 -78,205 -217,896
692 9220 A&G-A 40008 Bille -2,136,945 -2,451,290 -3,109,032 -7,697,267
693 9220 A&GA 40009 Bille -498,381 -584,542 -702,811 -1,785,734
694 9220 A&G-A 40010 Bille -303,264 -387,124 -470,554 -1,160,942
695 9220 A&G-A 41101 Bille 0 0 0 0
696 9220 A&G-A 41104 Bille 0 0 0 0
697 9220 A&G-A 41107 Bille 0 0 0 0
698 9220 A&G-A 41108 Bille 0 0 0 0
699 9220 A&G-A 41112 Bille 0 0 0 0
700 9220 A&G-A 41113 Bille 0 0 0 0
701 9220 A&G-A 41117 Bille 0 0 0 0
702 9220 A&G-A 41119 Bille 0 0 0 0
703 9220 A&G-A 41121 Bille 0 0 0 0

Atmos Energy Corporation

Sched RMB-4
Trial Balance Fiscal Year End

WP 4-10-2
Current Period : END-05
Date : 09-DEC-05 14:15:18

SSU O&M excluding Labor (subaccts 01000-01009 & 01011-01016) & Benefits (9250-9260 subaccts 012XX)
Exclude acct 9220

O&Mexp
Company=010 (Atmos Regulated Sharemxcl Labor Benefits